

☐ White - District File

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS**

## **INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 1	of <u>1</u>
Date:	1/6/2017

☐ Pink - Inspector

Mine Name New Hope Quarry		NON	COAL			Date:	1/6/2017	
Weather Overcast 31 F		Complete [			On Site Ti	mes 1044	1130	
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP COUNTY			PERMIT NO.				
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury Bucks			7974SM3				
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION HISTORY	☐ VIOLATION PREVIOUS VIO		FOLLOW-UP INSP			D. & EXP. DATE	
PO Box 248	0 NOV'S	☐ CORRECTE		☐ COMPLIANCE ORI	DER	1879 OPERATION	8/31/2017	
New Hope PA 18938-0248	2 CO'S	UNCORREC		☐ CEASE ORDER		Active	AL SIATOS	
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON: L	_arge ⊠ Sm	nall 10,000 🔲 2,	000 🗌	GP 105 🛛 GP 1	03 🔲 Expiration		0/2021	
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-N								
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/sc	reening plants; FELs							
c. Contract Miner: Yes No No Name:				ast Plan: Yes 🛛 No				
Approved Acres	Approved Pit Volume		Progress of Reclamation			Liability		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	y	rd <sup>3</sup>	Regraded	acres Topsoiled		Curre	ent Bond	
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit Volume		Water Impoundment : Acres Approved Acres Actual			\$356,199.73 (paid in)		
Affected acres			Planted, Gra			Current Liability		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grading	of Highwall	Trees Requi	red ac. Plante	d ac.	\$1,144,028	- World	
Disturbed not planted: A	pproved: yd³	Current:	Meeting Stag	ge 1 criteria: a	cres			
Highwall Bond (Blasting to achieve reclamation) Approved/Affected								
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. ft.	>30<40 ft.	ft. ft	t. >40<50 ft.	ft. ft.	>50 ft.	ft. ft.	
	PERFORM	ANCE STAN	DARDS N	ONCOAL	1			
Obs. STANDARD	N. C. SCHOOL CO. MARKE	. Comp. Date	AND SOME ARREST CONTRACTOR AND ARREST	STANDARD	PC or Re	eg. Viol.	Comp. Date	
☑ Unauthorized Mining				ources Protection	10011	J. 101.	Comp. Bate	
Mining License				ent Reclamation	α			
				ng and Grading	_	<u></u>	_	
☐ Effluent Standard			☐ Reveget		-			
☐ Diversions and Conveyance			⊠ General	Safety				
Sediment Control Measures				Conditions				
☐ Treatment Facilities ☐ Sedimentation Ponds				ary Mining Cessation Limitations-Barriers				
☑ Discharge Structures				Development				
□ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				ine Setback				
				Analysis				
			W-12	Requirement				
commens and recommendations: This partial inspection was conducted in the company of Mr. Tim Romano (Foreman). The primary, secondary and tertiary crushing/screening plants were running. One front-end loader and 2 haul trucks were removing shot rock from the 5 <sup>th</sup> level. One front-end loader, one dozer and two haul trucks were working on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> level NE for reclamation. One front-end loader was working in the stock area. The employee log book was reviewed. Pumping volumes were reviewed and were approximately 500,000 GPD. Water was discharging and appeared clear. Water levels in the pit and sump appeared to have increased since the previous inspection. Water was covering the haul road between the floor and sump. The operator is reminded to submit the monthly truck count and estimated volume of material used for reclamation by the 5 <sup>th</sup> of each month. The operator was reminded to have the reclamation hours and volumes in the quarterly report. The operator was reminded that reclamation work needed to continue as noted in items 2 and 3 in the Department letter dated January 29, 2016. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the January 29, 2016 letter will result in enforcement action.  Violation History: 1) CO issued 8/26/2016- Subchapter E 77.102(f)(1) & (2) and Section 11(b) of the Noncoal Surface Mining Conservation and Reclamation Act. (GL) 2) CO issued 10/1/2015 - Section 7 (c)(5) and (10) of the Noncoal Surface Mining Conservation and Reclamation Act, 52 P.S. § 3307(c)(5) and (10). (GL)								
Person Contacted Title			ischarge/See		Samples	Collected:	□ yes 🛛 no	
Mr. Tim Romano Forem	nan			oles Collected		0	1510	
Signature		Aı	vestigator Sig miee Bollinge	r ABO	Emp	ector ID No. ployee ID No.	. 608058	
he Operator's signature acknowledges th with the investigator. The signature does					è was given th	e opportuni	ity to discuss	

☐ Yellow - Permittee

## APPEAL NOTICE

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457, 400 Market Street, P.O. Box 8457, 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations.